lengthening of durations in the investment and loan portfolios, resulting in a decreased asset sensitive gap position. As
rates were shocked up, interest expense did not increase appreciably due to the growth in noninterest-bearing demand
deposit, regular savings and NOW accounts whose rates are administered by management and thus less subject to
interest rate movements. This effect was offset by the longer asset durations which can limit the potential increase to
net interest income in a rising rate environment.  Further, it is assumed that the lower market rates at quarter-end will
cause fewer FHLB convertible advances to be called in the lower up shock scenarios, thus limiting any further
increase in interest expense in the lower shock bands.

The measures of equity value at risk indicate the ongoing economic value of the Company by considering the effects
of changes in interest rates on all of the Company’s cash flows, and by discounting the cash flows to estimate the
present value of assets and liabilities.  The difference between these discounted values of the assets and liabilities is
the economic value of equity, which, in theory, approximates the fair value of the Company’s net assets.

Estimated Changes in Economic Value of Equity (EVE)
Change in Interest Rates: + 400 bp + 300 bp + 200 bp + 100 bp - 100 bp - 200 bp -300 bp -400 bp
Policy Limit 35.00 % 25.00 % 20.00 % 10.00 % 10.00 % 20.00 % 25.00 % 35.00 %
March 31, 2011 (16.06 )% (12.44 )% (7.62 )% (3.42 )% N/A N/A N/A N/A
December 31, 2010 (12.49 )% (9.78 )% (5.69 )% (2.68 )% N/A N/A N/A N/A

Measures of the economic value of equity (EVE) at risk increased compared to year-end 2010 in all rising interest rate
shock levels. The economic value of equity exposure at +200 bp is now -7.62% compared to -5.69% at year-end 2010,
and is well within the policy limit of 20.0%, as are measures at all other shock levels.

Edgar Filing: SANDY SPRING BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

83

During the first quarter of 2011, the Company’s core deposit premium has increased due primarily to increased
balances in noninterest-bearing demand deposit, regular savings and NOW accounts which offset slightly shorter